total financial liabilities 80 – 86,500 – 3,352 89,932

Weighted average interest rate 4.16% 4.91%

net financial assets (liabilities) 4,848 – (86,500) – (2,879) (84,531)

30 June 2013

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,467 – – – – 2,467

trade and other receivables – – – – 244 244

total financial assets 2,467 – – – 244 2,711

Weighted average interest rate 2.70%

Financial liabilities

trade and other payables – – – – 7,893 7,893

Borrowings 10,667 111,948 – – – 122,615

Derivative financial instruments – – – – 246 246

total financial liabilities 10,667 111,948 – – 8,139 130,754

Weighted average interest rate 5.82% 5.24%

net financial assets (liabilities) (8,200) (111,948) – – (7,895) (128,043)

2014 Annual Report  360 CAPITAL OffICe fUND 31

360 Capital OFFiCE Fund and its COntrOllEd EntitiEs
nOtEs tO thE FinanCial rEpOrt
For the year ended 30 June 2014

summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis
the table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Fund’s profit and equity.

Change in interest rate
-1%

Change in interest rate
1%

Carrying
amount

$’000
profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

30 June 2014

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,928 (49) (49) 49 49

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 86,580 1 1 (1) (1)

Derivative financial instruments 919 (2,453) (2,453) 2,379 2,379

total increase (decrease)  (2,501) (2,501) 2,427 2,427

30 June 2013

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,467 (25) (25) 25 25

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 122,615 107 107 (107) (107)

Derivative financial instruments 246 (182) (182) 181 181

total increase (decrease)  (100) (100) 99 99

liquidity risk

the following are contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments (using existing variable
interest rates):

Carrying
amount

$’000

Contractual
cash flow

$’000

less than
1 year
$’000

between
1-5 years

$’000

Over
5 years

$’000

30 June 2014

trade and other payables 2,433 2,433 2,433 – –

Distribution payable 3,302 3,302 3,302 – –

Borrowings 86,580 97,294 3,834 93,460 –

Derivative financial instruments 919 1,174 420 754 –

93,234 104,203 9,989 94,214 –

30 June 2013

trade and other payables 7,893 7,893 7,893 – –

Variable interest rate (Bank borrowings) 45,667 49,420 5,221 44,200 –

Fixed interest rate (DIF) 76,948 79,081 79,081 – –

Derivative financial instruments 246 190 190 – –

130,754 136,584 92,385 44,200 –

2014 Annual Report  360 CAPITAL OffICe fUND 32

360 Capital OFFiCE Fund and its COntrOllEd EntitiEs
nOtEs tO thE FinanCial rEpOrt
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Fair value risk

the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities measured at
fair value through profit and loss included in the statement of
financial position represent the Fund’s exposure to fair value
risk. Fair value risk management with respect to the Investment
properties and non-current assets held for sale is detailed in
note 15 and 16. Fair value risk management with respect to
financial instruments which are measured at fair value through